

Investigator: Wallace Reid

INITIAL INVESTIGATION FIELD REPORT

ERTS#

County King

Parcel # 3123059013 & 3123059057

Date Submitted: 2/5/2009

FS ID # 98241454

SITE INFORMA								
Site Name (e.g., Co. name over door): Viking Freight System Inc		Site Address (including 0 18221 84th Avenue Sou	Site Phone:					
				y South, Kent WA 98032 (parcel 9057)	() -			
Site Contact and Title (if any): Fedex Freight West		Site Contact Address (inc 18221 East Valley High	Site Contact Phone: (425)251-0522					
reuex ri eigiit v	vest	10221 East valley Highly	(423)231-0322					
Site Owner:		Site Owner Address (inc	ludir	ng City and Zin+4):	Site Owner Phone:			
Viking Freight I (Taxpayer pard	Inc, Tax Dept cel 9013)	6411 Guadalupe Mines	() -					
Site Owner Cont		Site Owner Contact Addre	Owner Contact Phone:					
	nès (Reg Agent 9013)	1560 140 th Avenue NE,	() -					
		Previous/Additional Site C	Phone:					
Susan H Day (R	egistered Agent 9057)	14419 SE 84 th Street, Newo	() -					
Alternate Site N Viking Freight S Fedex Freight N	Systems	Comments: Contamination may have onto parcel 9057. Howeve	Is property > 10 acres? Yes ⊠ No □					
1	Location: Quarter-Qu	uarter: NW Section: 31	To	wnship: 23 Range: 5				
	Latitude: Decimal Deg	grees OR Degrees						
	Longitude: Decimal D	 		122 Minutes 13 Seconds 26				
INSPECTION I	NFORMATION							
Inspection Date		2:00	Ent	ry Notice: Announced Unannounc	ced 🛛			
Photographs?	Yes 🛚	No 🗌	We	ather: Clear 🛛 Rain 🗌 Temperatu	re: 55 ° F			
Samples?	Yes 🗌	No 🗵	Win	d Direction: None Wind Speed: 0				
RECOMMENDA	TION							
No Further Action	on (due to):			ISIS ACTIONS (check all that apply):				
Release or th	nreatened release does no	ot pose a threat		Site Hazard Assessment (MTCA List)				
No release or	r threatened release			LUST List				
Educational r	mailing			RCU (Reported Cleaned up)				
Refer to program/agency ()				Comments: Recommend adding to the CS	CS list.			
Independent	cleanup action completed	d (i.e., remediated)						
During May 1988 diesel). During A contamination we as of June 1991. SITE STATUS (E The site is currer	pril 1998 one additional Lere encountered. A vapo Brief summary of site conductive by Fee	JST was removed (15,000 or extraction and groundwardition(s) after investigation dex. It is unknown whethe	o-gall ater r n): er an	ste oil; 7,000-gallon motor oil; 10,000-gallon on diesel). During both removal efforts, soil recovery system was installed in 1989, but we additional environmental work has been park 184 LLC property to the south. No da	and groundwater was no longer operating performed at the site,			

OBSERVATIONS																			
Description: See	attach	ed p	hotos	· ·															
Description of past	praction	ces lik	cely to	be re	espon	sible i	for co	ntami	natior	n: Fori	mer l	JSTs	(5).						
ACTIVITIES OR P	RACTI	CES	RESF	PONS	IBLE	FOR	CON	TAMI	NATIO	ON:									
Spill Pesticide disp Landfill Drums Other – Descr	ribe:	? (if y	es, de	escrib	e)	No Ye		Impro	per di	andling sposa	il	odes	(if kno	own):	4231	Truc	king	Ferm i	inal
CONTAMINANT	(S)																		
AFFECTED MEDIA																	ontami A Meth		
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
Ground Water							С												
Surface Water																		ļ	
Drinking Water																	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Soil							С											ļ	
Sediment								<u> </u>									<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Air																		<u> </u>	
1 Base/neutral/acid	-						-	pounds									ninants	_	
2 Halogenated org		-	nds				logena	ited so	ivents							contan	ninants	s, inorg	ganic
3 Metals - Priority pollutants				10 Dioxin							17 Asbestos								
4 Metals - Other5 Polychlorinated biPhenyls (PCBs)				 11 Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) 12 Reactive wastes 19 Methyl Tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) 									TDE\						
6 Pesticides												ı∌ IVI	eu iyi 1	CIL-DL	atyi ⊏‼	ici (IVI	1 DE)		
7 Petroleum products				13 Corrosive wastes14 Radioactive wastes															
,																			

SITE INFORMATION				
Soil type Recent Alluvium		Slope Flat		
Site vegetation/cover present:				
Forest		Pasture/open field]
Bare soil		Wetlands		
Brush		Pavement		3
Landscaped		Surface water		
Other – Describe: Trucking Te	erminal Building			
Are there any drinking water systematical			☐ Yes	⊠ No
Municipal, private, or both? (1es	⊠ NO
How many people are estima	·			
Is there a potential for a release o		Iffect a drinking water source?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Are there monitoring wells in the v	vicinity?		☐ Yes	⊠ No
Are there dry wells in the vicinity?			☐ Yes	⊠ No
CONTAMINANT PATHWAYS	AND TARGETS			
O IVITAWIII ATTIWATO	Ingestion	Inhalation		Contact
Ground Water				
Surface Water				
Drinking Water				
Soil				
Sediment		П		
Air		_		
All	Ц	Ц		
Targets Possible:		Residential		
Human, adult		Industrial		
Human, children		Commercial	\boxtimes	
Sensitive environments (See V	WARM Scoring Manua			escribe:
(300)		, _ ==	,, •	
General Comments: Contact	exposure possible di	uring excavations at the site.		

SITE MAP/DIAGRAM

Site Name Viking Freight System Inc								
<u> </u>								
↑ North	Approximate scale: inch = feet							
ERTS Number	County King							
Inspector Wallace Reid	Date 2/5/2009	Date 2/5/2009						